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125 feas . ~
\__/ Exalted Ruler Message
2024-2025
LODGE OFFICERS Greetings Lodge Members,

Steven Green May is here and hot summer is just around the corner.

t
Exalted Ruler Grand Exalted Ruler Randy P Shook has requested all Lodges set
Jimmy Reed ‘ aside May 1-7 as “Elks National Youth Week”. | would like to

Leading Knight thank Mike Michelson for getting a Proclamation for Youth Week
from Senator Mike Bernskoetter and Certificate of Recognition from Governor

Jill Iilerlngon ht Michael Parson.
oyal ”nig Saturday May 4th is the JC Elks Lodge BBQ Rib Cook-off and Kentucky Derby
Amy Wulff Party, come out for a fun day at the Lodge.
Lecturing Knight o , , , o
Chris DeB k Northeast District Vice President Jennifer Foster will be visiting our Lodge and
ris vbebroec attending our Lodge meeting on the evening of May 14th. Come out and show
Tiler your support.

Justin Dunn State President Jim Ross will make his official visit to our Lodge June 1st to attend
Inner Guard the 125th Anniversary Celebration.

Mike Heisler The Kids Fishing Derby is scheduled for Saturday June 8th, for kids ages 5-16.

Esquire Come out and enjoy the event. Volunteers are needed.
Randy Hughes , _
Chaplain Flag Day is scheduled for Sunday June 9th at 11:00AM. We are working to get the
Veterans from the VA Hospital to the Lodge for the ceremony and lunch.
Betsy Crawford
Secretary In closing, something is always going on at the Lodge, so don’t miss out. Check
. our Facebook group JC Elks 513, the Bulletin Board at the Lodge, and the
Julia Johnson newsletter calendar for upcoming events.
Treasurer
Steve Lochhead Respectfully,

Steven Green, ER
Jason Turner

Wanda Stayton

Eileen Scrivner
Trustees

Mandy Foreman
Club Manager
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May 18th — Bingo
May 30th — Catered Lunch

16 veterans enjoyed the Bingo game on April 20th. Thank you to Donna Otto and Bob Aegerter for being
available to help. At times we have several veterans who need assistance with the game. One Elk calls Bingo
and that leaves just two of us to assist several veterans. We really do need more help for that visit to the VA.
Just a reminder that it's only a bit over two hours once a month. If you can help out anytime feel free to call
me, 573-644-2194. We will be going to the VA for a catered lunch on May 30th. If you can join us, we leave the
lodge at 11:00 and return by 2:00.

We have invited the veterans to join us a the lodge for Flag Day June 9th which always makes that a very
special occasion. Hopefully, several Elks will make it to the ceremony and spend some time with these heroes.
The ceremony will be held indoors and lunch will be served following the ceremony.

Military Observances:

Military Appreciation Month — May honors Men and Women currently serving in the Armed Forces.

May 1st — Silver Star Service Banner Day. Recognizes recipients of the Silver Star Medal.
VE Day — Commemorates the US’s Victory in Europe WWII.

Armed Forces Day — Third Saturday in May. Honors all individuals currently serving in the Armed Forces.

Memorial Day — Fourth Monday in May. Honors all those who have died during service to the United States.

Contact Eileen at 573-644-2194 if you would like to volunteer at the VA Hospital. Give it a try and see if this
volunteer opportunity is for you.

Respectfully submitted,

Lodge Veteran Chairs

Eileen Scrivner Wanda Stayton Donna Otto
VAVS Rep. Deputy Deputy



SOCIAL MEDIA
POLICY BULLET
POINTS

The full policy will be pinned on the bulletin board.

At all times refrain from posting any materials that are insulting, defamatory,
discriminatory, or that could in any way have the Elks (or any of its Members) viewed in a
negative light or bring the risk of liability against the Elks, any subsection of the Elks, or its
Members, under its umbrella.

1. Be respectful to others.

2. Always maintain and protect the confidentiality of the Order and the privacy of those
asking or receiving aid from the Order.

3. Always protect the good names of our Members and their families.

4. Always assume that the last person that you want to read a posting, will have access to
the posting and will read it.

5. Use social media as a means to spread the message of Elkdom.



125TH ANNIVERSARY
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. JOIN US TO CELEBRATE JEFFERSON CITY
ELKS LODGE #513 125TH ANNIVERSARY!

SATURDAY, JUNE 1, 2024

SOCIAL HOUR: 4:00 TO 5:00
DINNER: 5:00 TO 6:00
ANNIVERSARY PROGRAM: 6:00 TO 7:00
DJ MUSIC: 7:00 TO 11:00

T8

RSVP TO ELKS513eMCHSI.COM OR
(575) 644-2194 BY APRIL 26, 2024



JC ELKS LODGE #3513

FISHING DERBY

SATURDAY, JUNE 8 2024
7AM -1 AM
BINDER PARK LAKE DECK |

AGES 5 -16

REGISTRATION STARTS AT 7AM
FISHING STARTS AT 8AM
CASTING CONTEST 10AM - 11AM

TROPHIES FOR SMALLEST, LARGEST & MOST FISH
CAUGHT!
FIRST 100 KIDS GET FISHING POLES!!
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SATURDAY, RAY &

Got the best in town? Enter your team!
Ist Place: Team Name on

Plaque & Bragging Rights

RB PICKUP: AAY 3 AFTER 5PA OR AAY !
4 AT THE LODGE FET & RULE

COOKING WILL BEGIN AT 8AN g
JUDGING AT 4P 0 “B\Mﬂ\“

WINNER ANNOUNCED BY SPA
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L.odge Spring Cleanup

The Cleanup Crew!
Not Pictured: Dana Bax, Steve Lochhead, Cierra &
Connor Distler




Kelly Tiffany
Robert Davis
Megan Wolfe
Stanley Lawrence
Michael Stockman
Gail Jones
Scott Hughes
Lori Pendleton
Sam Roedel
Lori Rosburg
Kyle Vieth
Richard Dunn
David Williams
Paul Herman
Rachel Patton
Mark Rackers
Michael Burns
Adam Crawford
Paul Robinson
Jason Buschjost
Justin Dunn
Rick Johnson
Joe Stow
Michael West
Andy Martin
Delbert Lund
Albin Narvaez

Diana Tucker-Dexter

James Ashford
Michael Michelson
Larry Call

Logan Crawford

05/01
05/02
05/03
05/04
05/04
05/05
05/06
05/06
05/06
05/06
05/07
05/08
05/08
05/09
05/10
05/11
05/12
05/12
05/12
05/13
05/14
05/14
05/14
05/14
05/15
05/16
05/16
05/16
05/17
05/17
05/18
05/18

Carrie Hayes
Steve Prewitt
Charles Sanders
Jeffrey Carter
Eric Jourdon
Lesley Osborne
Rita Edwards
Debra Harrison
Jim Logan
Patricia Rector
Parrish Taggart
Levi Woods
Mary Armstrong
John George
Julie Glaser
Jennifer Hudson
Leah Toebben
Taisir Yanis
Kimberly Doering
Donna Hoeller
Valerie Basnett
Austin Hazelwood
Charles Hemmel
Dustin Kremer
Gerald Wilbers
Jeff Warczakoski
William Goodin
John Kraus

Michelle Biesemeyer

Jack Blount
William Graves
June Wilkerson

05/18
05/18
05/18
05/19
05/19
05/19
05/20
05/22
05/22
05/22
05/22
05/22
05/23
05/23
05/23
05/23
05/23
05/23
05/24
05/24
05/25
05/26
05/26
05/28
05/28
05/29
05/30
05/30
05/31
05/31
05/31
05/31



Elks Mobile Dental Program

Newsletter No. 134 April 2024

University Health, Lakewood Medical Center Dr. Matthew Tinnel, Dental Director
7900 Lee’s Summit Rd. Home Office #816/404-6904
Kansas City, MO. 64139 Fax #816/404-7783

https://www.universityhealthkc.org/services/dental-care/elks-mobile-dental-program/

Navy Vet Provides
Dental Care

Dr. Robert Beck 1s not just a Staff
Dentist he 1s a Navy Vet and an Elk Member.

In coordination with the St. Louis
Elks Lodge #9 and other St. Louis Veteran
Organizations the Mobile Dental Unit
treated patients in Overland. With the VFW
Post #3944 becoming our new Sponsor.

Jessie Drummer commented that he was
thankful to find the Elks and have his teeth
taken care of.

Statistics 3]18]24—4/3]24

St. Louis --VFW Post #3944
COvexland

Dr. Robert Beck (Navy Vet) with Jessie Drummer (Army Vet) Patient Visits 32

Procedures 368

Estimated Value $19.496.00

Upcoming Locations

For appointment information call #816/404-6904.

Location Counties Served Start Date _End Date Site
Washington  Crawford, Franklin, Gasconade, Warren. Washington 4/29/24 5/9/24 Washington Elks Lodge

St.Joseph  Andrew, Buchanan, Clay. Clinton, DeKalb. Holt, Platte  5/13/24 5/23/24 Specialty Industries



Sun

Mon

Tue

MAY 2024

Wed

Thu

1 2 3 4
SSeafotpd Porksteak NEED A Rib Cookoff &
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Parmesan Chops Dinner
Cursted Chicken 6:00 - 8:00 Menu
6:00-7:30 ' ' 6:00 - 8:00
12 &b 13 14 15 16 17 Dinner 18
(¥ /7'1 P Meeting Seafood Wings Menu POOL
g A oty BUNCO Night :00-7: :00 - 8: :00 - 8:
T‘Q‘- . ”“{/ 6PM 6'930 6:00-7:30 6:00 - 8:00 600 8:00 OPENS!!
Singo 6-8
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Show Me the Hand & Foot c Houstcte Taco Salad Fried Chicken Dinner
Money 2PM | Game 2:30PM ommittee 6:00-7:30 6:00-8:00 Menu
Mtg. 6:00 6:00 - 8:00
26 27 28 | 29 30 31
MEMORIAL DAY Ml\e]i(;trl]r;g Seafood NEED A [Iilllre":lir
s 6:00-7:30 COOK CREW 6:00 . B:00
(  find us on JC Elks 513
Facebook Stay
Have a question or lnformedAI heck th
something to include in the Get R Y SC LES e
newsletter? BULLETIN
Let me know! , Involved BOARD
~
La | In the lobby for the
cierra.distler@gmail.com | 1’\:\&_ = latest news and
| | =1 events happenin
Thanks, W\ t PP g
Cierra Distler SULL | atyour
i Elks Lodge 513.




Lodge 513 Committees § £4 /1 , S RK

If you see a committee that interests you, please contact a member of
the committee or an officer for more information on how to get involved.

Accident Prevention
Mark Johnson

Activities Committee
Cierra Distler
Dana Bax
Pam Gilligan
Julia Johnson
Karen Green
Roger Martin
Janeese Porritt

Americanism
Eileen Scrivner

Drug Awareness
Brett Roberts

Elks National Foundation
Eileen Scrivner

Flag Day
Jimmy Reed

Fraternal Committee
Eileen Scrivner

Government Relations
Larry Case

Hoop Shoot

Steve Green

Jimmy Reed
Mandy Foreman

Kids Christmas
Steve Green

Lodge Bulletin
Cierra Distler

Membership
Dave Williams
Brett Roberts
Rob Davis
Paula Harmon
Ed Savage

Memorial Service
Steve Green
Jimmy Reed

PER Association
Brian Crawford
Randy Pringer

Public Relations
Cierra Distler
Betsy Crawford

Ritualistic
Dave Williams

Scholarships
Jim Howard
Brian Crawford
Betsy Crawford
Eileen Scrivner

Soccer Shoot
Brian Crawford
Betsy Crawford

State Major Project
Brian Crawford
Betsy Crawford

Youth Activities
Steve Green

Veterans
Eileen Scrivner
Wanda Stayton

Jim Logan
Robert Aegerter






