Jefferson City Lodge 513

901 Ellis Boulevard Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 573-636-9533

125 years

2024-2025 LODGE OFFICERS

Steven Green Exalted Ruler **Jimmv Reed** Leading Knight **Jill Heriaon** Loyal Knight **Amy Wulff** Lecturing Knight Chris DeBroeck Tiler Justin Dunn Inner Guard Mike Heisler Esquire **Randy Hughes** Chaplain **Betsy Crawford** Secretary Julia Johnson Treasurer

Steve Lochhead Jason Turner Wanda Stayton Eileen Scrivner *Trustees*

Mandy Foreman Club Manager



Greetings Lodge Members,

May is here and hot summer is just around the corner.

Grand Exalted Ruler Randy P Shook has requested all Lodges set aside May 1-7 as "Elks National Youth Week". I would like to thank Mike Michelson for getting a Proclamation for Youth Week

from Senator Mike Bernskoetter and Certificate of Recognition from Governor Michael Parson.

Saturday May 4th is the JC Elks Lodge BBQ Rib Cook-off and Kentucky Derby Party, come out for a fun day at the Lodge.

Northeast District Vice President Jennifer Foster will be visiting our Lodge and attending our Lodge meeting on the evening of May 14th. Come out and show your support.

State President Jim Ross will make his official visit to our Lodge June 1st to attend the 125th Anniversary Celebration.

The Kids Fishing Derby is scheduled for Saturday June 8th, for kids ages 5-16. Come out and enjoy the event. Volunteers are needed.

Flag Day is scheduled for Sunday June 9th at 11:00AM. We are working to get the Veterans from the VA Hospital to the Lodge for the ceremony and lunch.

In closing, something is always going on at the Lodge, so don't miss out. Check our Facebook group JC Elks 513, the Bulletin Board at the Lodge, and the newsletter calendar for upcoming events.

Respectfully, Steven Green, ER

Elks Care - Elks Share

The Benevolent

and Protective

Order of Elks

May 2024

Exalted Ruler Message



May 18th — Bingo May 30th — Catered Lunch

16 veterans enjoyed the Bingo game on April 20th. Thank you to Donna Otto and Bob Aegerter for being available to help. At times we have several veterans who need assistance with the game. One Elk calls Bingo and that leaves just two of us to assist several veterans. We really do need more help for that visit to the VA. Just a reminder that it's only a bit over two hours once a month. If you can help out anytime feel free to call me, 573-644-2194. We will be going to the VA for a catered lunch on May 30th. If you can join us, we leave the lodge at 11:00 and return by 2:00.

We have invited the veterans to join us a the lodge for Flag Day June 9th which always makes that a very special occasion. Hopefully, several Elks will make it to the ceremony and spend some time with these heroes. The ceremony will be held indoors and lunch will be served following the ceremony.

Military Observances:

<u>Military Appreciation Month</u> — May honors Men and Women currently serving in the Armed Forces.

May 1st — Silver Star Service Banner Day. Recognizes recipients of the Silver Star Medal.

VE Day — Commemorates the US's Victory in Europe WWII.

<u>Armed Forces Day</u> — Third Saturday in May. Honors all individuals currently serving in the Armed Forces.

Memorial Day — Fourth Monday in May. Honors all those who have died during service to the United States.

Contact Eileen at 573-644-2194 if you would like to volunteer at the VA Hospital. Give it a try and see if this volunteer opportunity is for you.

Respectfully submitted,

Lodge Veteran Chairs



Eileen Scrivner VAVS Rep.



Wanda Stayton Deputy



Donna Otto Deputy



SOCIAL MEDIA POLICY BULLET POINTS



The full policy will be pinned on the bulletin board.

At all times refrain from posting any materials that are insulting, defamatory, discriminatory, or that could in any way have the Elks (or any of its Members) viewed in a negative light or bring the risk of liability against the Elks, any subsection of the Elks, or its Members, under its umbrella.

1. Be respectful to others.

2. Always maintain and protect the confidentiality of the Order and the privacy of those asking or receiving aid from the Order.

3. Always protect the good names of our Members and their families.

4. Always assume that the last person that you want to read a posting, will have access to the posting and will read it.

5. Use social media as a means to spread the message of Elkdom.

JEFFERSON CITY ELKS



125TH ANNIVERSARY

JOIN US TO CELEBRATE JEFFERSON CITY ELKS LODGE #513 125TH ANNIVERSARY!

SATURDAY, JUNE 1, 2024

SOCIAL HOUR: 4:00 TO 5:00 DINNER: 5:00 TO 6:00 ANNIVERSARY PROGRAM: 6:00 TO 7:00 DJ MUSIC: 7:00 TO 11:00

RSVP TO ELKS513@MCHSI.COM OR (573) 644-2194 BY APRIL 26, 2024



JC ELKS LODGE #513

SATURDAY, JUNE 8 2024 7 AM - 11 AM BINDER PARK LAKE DECK AGES 5 - 16

REGISTRATION STARTS AT 7AM FISHING STARTS AT 8AM CASTING CONTEST 10AM - 11AM

TROPHIES FOR SMALLEST, LARGEST & MOST FISH CAUGHT! FIRST 100 KIDS GET FISHING POLES!!



JC ELKS LODGE 513 BBBQ RAD Off SATURDAY, MAY 4

Got the best in town? Enter your team! **1st Place: Team Name on Plaque & Bragging Rights** RIB PICKUP: MAY 3 AFTER 5PM OR MAY

4 AT THE LODGE COOKING WILL BEGIN AT 8AM JUDGING AT 4PM WINNER ANNOUNCED BY 5PM SIGN UP SHEET & RULES POSTED ON BULLETIN



ENTER YOUR MOST UNIQUE & CREATIVELY DECORATED HAT!



CONTEST WILL START IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ANNOUNCING OF RIB COOK-OFF WINNER

> CASH PRIZES FOR 1ST, 2ND, & 3RD PLACE HAT WINNERS!

Sip & Paint



Lodge Spring Cleanup





The Cleanup Crew! Not Pictured: Dana Bax, Steve Lochhead, Cierra & Connor Distler













3CM	
Kelly Tiffany	05/01
Robert Davis	05/02
Megan Wolfe	05/03
Stanley Lawrence	05/04
Michael Stockman	05/04
Gail Jones	05/05
Scott Hughes	05/06
Lori Pendleton	05/06
Sam Roedel	05/06
Lori Rosburg	05/06
Kyle Vieth	05/07
Richard Dunn	05/08
David Williams	05/08
Paul Herman	05/09
Rachel Patton	05/10
Mark Rackers	05/11
Michael Burns	05/12
Adam Crawford	05/12
Paul Robinson	05/12
Jason Buschjost	05/13
Justin Dunn	05/14
Rick Johnson	05/14
Joe Stow	05/14
Michael West	05/14
Andy Martin	05/15
Delbert Lund	05/16
Albin Narvaez	05/16
Diana Tucker-Dexter	05/16
James Ashford	05/17
Michael Michelson	05/17
Larry Call	05/18
Logan Crawford	05/18
-	

S.D.

Carrie Hayes	05/18
Steve Prewitt	05/18
Charles Sanders	05/18
Jeffrey Carter	05/19
Eric Jourdon	05/19
Lesley Osborne	05/19
Rita Edwards	05/20
Debra Harrison	05/22
Jim Logan	05/22
Patricia Rector	05/22
Parrish Taggart	05/22
Levi Woods	05/22
Mary Armstrong	05/23
John George	05/23
Julie Glaser	05/23
Jennifer Hudson	05/23
Leah Toebben	05/23
Taisir Yanis	05/23
Kimberly Doering	05/24
Donna Hoeller	05/24
Valerie Basnett	05/25
Austin Hazelwood	05/26
Charles Hemmel	05/26
Dustin Kremer	05/28
Gerald Wilbers	05/28
Jeff Warczakoski	05/29
William Goodin	05/30
John Kraus	05/30
Michelle Biesemeyer	05/31
Jack Blount	05/31
William Graves	05/31
June Wilkerson	05/31



Elks Mobile Dental Program

Newsletter No. 134 April 2024

University Health, Lakewood Medical Center 7900 Lee's Summit Rd. Kansas City, MO. 64139 Dr. Matthew Tinnel, Dental Director Home Office #816/404-6904 Fax #816/404-7783

https://www.universityhealthkc.org/services/dental-care/elks-mobile-dental-program/



Dr. Robert Beck (Navy Vet) with Jessie Drummer (Army Vet)

Navy Vet Provides Dental Care

Dr. Robert Beck is not just a Staff Dentist he is a Navy Vet and an Elk Member.

In coordination with the St. Louis Elks Lodge #9 and other St. Louis Veteran Organizations the Mobile Dental Unit treated patients in Overland. With the VFW Post #3944 becoming our new Sponsor.

Jessie Drummer commented that he was thankful to find the Elks and have his teeth taken care of.

Statistics 3/1	8 24—4 3 24
and the second	W Post #3944 Iland
Patient Visits	32
Procedures	368
Estimated Value	\$19,496.00

Upcoming Locations

For appointment information call #816/404-6904.

Counties Served	Start Date	End Date	Site	
Crawford, Franklin, Gasconade, Warren, Washington	4/29/24	5/9/24	Washington Elks Lodge	
Andrew, Buchanan, Clay, Clinton, DeKalb, Holt, Platte	5/13/24	5/23/24	Specialty Industries	
	Crawford, Franklin, Gasconade, Warren, Washington	Crawford, Franklin, Gasconade, Warren, Washington 4/29/24	Crawford, Franklin, Gasconade, Warren, Washington 4/29/24 5/9/24	

MAY 2024							
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	
			1 Seafood Sweeties 6:00-7:30	2 Porksteak 6:00 - 8:00	3 NEED A COOK CREW	4 Rib Cookoff & Derby Party	
5	6	7	8 Parmesan Cursted Chicken 6:00-7:30	9 Chops 6:00 - 8:00	10 Dinner Menu 6:00 - 8:00	11	
12 Mother's Day	13 BUNCO 6PM	14 Meeting Night 6:30	15 Seafood 6:00-7:30	16 Wings 6:00 - 8:00	¹⁷ Dinner Menu 6:00 - 8:00 Singo 6-8	18 POOL OPENS!!	
19 Show Me the Money 2PM	20 Hand & Foot Game 2:30PM	21 House Committee Mtg. 6:00	22 Taco Salad 6:00-7:30	23 Fried Chicken 6:00-8:00	24 Dinner Menu 6:00 - 8:00	25	
26	27 NEWORIAL DAY resident a solution	28 Meeting Night 6:30	29 Seafood 6:00-7:30	30 NEED A COOK CREW	31 Dinner Menu 6:00 - 8:00		



Have a question or something to include in the newsletter? Let me know!

cierra.distler@gmail.com

Thanks, Cierra Distler



Stay Informed Get Always check the BULLETIN Involved BOARD In the lobby for the latest news and events happening at your Elks Lodge 513.

Lodge 513 Committees



If you see a committee that interests you, please contact a member of the committee or an officer for more information on how to get involved.

Accident Prevention

Mark Johnson

Activities Committee

Cierra Distler Dana Bax Pam Gilligan Julia Johnson Karen Green Roger Martin Janeese Porritt

Americanism Eileen Scrivner

Drug Awareness Brett Roberts

Elks National Foundation Eileen Scrivner

> Flag Day Jimmy Reed

Fraternal Committee Eileen Scrivner

Government Relations Larry Case Hoop Shoot Steve Green Jimmy Reed Mandy Foreman

Kids Christmas Steve Green

Lodge Bulletin Cierra Distler

Membership Dave Williams Brett Roberts Rob Davis Paula Harmon Ed Savage

Memorial Service Steve Green Jimmy Reed

PER Association Brian Crawford Randy Pringer Public Relations Cierra Distler Betsy Crawford

> **Ritualistic** Dave Williams

Scholarships Jim Howard Brian Crawford Betsy Crawford Eileen Scrivner

Soccer Shoot Brian Crawford

Betsy Crawford

State Major Project Brian Crawford

Betsy Crawford

Youth Activities Steve Green

Veterans

Eileen Scrivner Wanda Stayton Jim Logan Robert Aegerter